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[_ _}_\_cLunl Completion Plan of Tube well Assembly Chart cum strata Chart For Sarwa water

supply scheme, Block- Kopaganj, District- Mau.

v/oFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER TEMP. CONST.DIV.(E&M)

(Not to Scale
i Detail of Strata
Detail of Lowering Date- 20-12-2016
\ Drilling depth 200 mits.
*/\Q 2 Drilling by contractor D.C. Rig M/C
G 0.50 M AGL 3 Total housing pipe dia 200 mm 42.07 mt.
< 5501 p| 550 mos dia bore 4 Tolal Plain pipe dia 100 mm 103.27 mt.
200mme o | o 6.02 5 Total Slotted pipe din 100 mm 29.92 mt.
Housling Plpe 6.01 6 Sizo of asseibly lowering 200mma X 100 mma
6.01 7 200mmo x 100 mmo M.S. Reduser 0.20 mt,
2-‘;: Detail of Strata
6..01 41.5Tm From(m) | Ta(m) | Thick (m) Desperation of the Strata
. 0.20 41,77 m 0.00 9.00 9.00 Surface Clay
596 9.00 12.00 3.00 Clay
508 12.00 24.00 12.00 Kankar Clay
: 24.00 64.00 40.00 Clay
$.95 64.00 79.00 15.00 Very Finc Sand
79.00 95.00 16.00 Clay .
5.95 65.58m 95,00 104.00 9.00 Kankar Mixed with very Fine Sand
: 104.00 122.50 18.50 Cloy
100 mm & 122.50 128.50 6.00 Kankar
128.50 132.00 3.50 V.V. Fine Sand
Slotted Pipe ¢ 7.58m 13200 | 147.00 | 1500 | Hard Clay
147.00 156.00 9.00 Kankar Clay
56.00 162.00 6.00 Clay p
599 62.00 170.00 8.00 Kankar with Very Finc sand
70.00 200.00 30.00 Clay i
591 95.50m
10149 m Logging Report Date 09-12-2016
__S_I.L_ Depth Range (mbgl) Thicknces (m) Remark
1 40,0-—47.0 7.0
598 2 65.0—-78.0 13.0
100 mm © 3 80.0-—85.0 50 Good all
Plaln Pipe <—»| 598 4 95.0——102.0 70
5 104.0-—-108.0 40
5§00 Ly 6 115.0-—120.0 50
B 7 125.0—--132.0 7.0
SRR 13139m 8 135.0——140.0 50
;5 9; - 9 162.0—-—172.0 10.0
p Note. SLNo,1 is kankar intermixed and SINo. 9 is very fine sand intermixed with
598 kanker.
597 TEST REPORT OF T.W. DEVOI JOPMENT BY AIR COMPRESSOR
— Discharge measurcd by 90 «“y?Notch. Date of Test: - 29-05-2017
: Discharge | iF Tressure in} DprEssion | gy uingf Sand contents in P.P.M. After
] sl. Kg/om in o g
’ , No T [ To ISiria[Ruseicl K&/ | ey | P2M.| 5Min|10Min |15Mia | 20Min
5.96 163.04m 1| 6% | 945 |16.50{15.70 0.80 | 8.00 | 36000 |1200Q 6000 | 4000 3500
. % 169.00 m 2 6 |775(16.50|15.90]0.60 6.00 [ 28000 |1900OA 5000 | 3000 2500
- Note- Recommended for development of T/W by O.P. Unit.
ﬂ 17496 m
YIELD TEST REPORT OF T.W BY O.P. UNIT
“-F'_—-Imnulmv Discharge measured by orificc meter- 150 x125 mm size.
AGL+ BGL ; Date of Test ; - 19-07-2017
0.50 +174.96 = 17546 mis. g | Discharee w"‘,'“’,":" I | pepres Sand contents in P.P.M. .
! adon emar!
' No.[ In | In . p : AR
Inches| Lp ¢ | Running| Statio | meters Startingl Sy, T70 Min S S0 i
11 7 1143 |13.10 [8.00 510 | 600 | 200 | 150 | 100 | 5O
2 | 6% | 946 |11.80 |8.00 380 (300 | 100 | 75 50 Tr
3| 6 |776 (1070 |8.00 {2.70 200 | 70 S0 ™ | C
4| 5% | 628 | 1020 |8.00 220 1150 | 50 Tr Cl Cl
ais tarish Chandre Singd Recommended discharge 400 LPM at 2.00 dopression aftee 15 Min. in by pass.
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